The Saints After School Club.



St. John's C of E Primary School, Church Street, Blackpool, FY1 3NX Ofsted Registration Number: 119595 Mobile: 07960363386 Email: Jodie.shorrock@st-john.blackpool.sch.uk

Dear Parents / Carers,

The Saints After School Club Price Increase

Please note that with effect from 10th April 2024 the price for After School Club (ASC) sessions will be increased from £6.00 per session to £6.50 per session.

On the day ASC sessions will remain at £7.00, mini sessions (for siblings of children attending other clubs in school) will also remain at £2.50.

It is understood that a price increase is never great news, however this is the first price increase for many years and is to cover the increasing costs of running The Saints After School Club.

Please be reminded that payments must be made a week in advance, preferably before Thursday of the week before, to secure your child's place. Bookings should be made with Miss. Shorrock in the school hall or via text message on 07960363386.

To see if you are entitled to any support regarding the cost of childcare, as we are Ofsted registered (#119595), check out <u>https://www.gov.uk/get-childcare</u> where you will find lots of useful information. If you require any help please just ask.

Thank you for your understanding and support.

Sincerely,

J. Shorrock

Miss. J. Shorrock.

The Saints A.S.C

Proud to be part of